

Anand

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1356 OF 2012

(For Stay)

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.11 OF 2014

Mahadev Laxman Khade (since deceased) .Applicants
through Lrs. & Ors.

Vs.

Sou. Shrimanti Balvantrao Todkar & ors. .Respondents

Mr. H. Shingnapurkar i/b. Mr. A. B. Borkar, Advocate, for the
Applicants

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 10.10.2017

P.C.

. Heard learned counsel for the Applicants.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on **21.11.2017**.

In addition to Court notice, Advocate for the Applicants, to serve the Respondents by Advocate's notice and file an Affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)