

V/S
Sou. Shrimanti Balvantrao TodkarRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1055 OF 2017
In
Second Appeal 11 OF 2014

Shri Mahadev Laxman KhadeAPPLICANT
V/S
Sou. Shrimanti Balvantrao TodkarRESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1356 OF 2012
In
Second Appeal 11 OF 2014

Shri Mahadev Laxman KhadeAPPLICANT
V/S
Sou. Shrimanti Balvantrao TodkarRESPONDENT

- Adv. Drupad S. Patil i/by Rugwed Kinkar for Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. G.
CHAPALGAONKAR J

DATE : 5th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 19/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)