

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
SECOND APPEAL NO.11 OF 2014  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1356 OF 2012  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1055 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1056 OF 2017**

Shri Mahadev Laxman Khade .....Appellant  
Vs.  
Sou. Shrimanti Balvantrao Todkar .....Respondent

Mr. Rugwed R. Kinkar, for the Appellant.

**CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 12<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**PC.:-**

1. Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Two weeks time is granted to carry out the amendment as last chance.

**(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)**