

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.11 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1356 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1056 OF 2017**

Mahadev Laxman Khade & Ors.Appellants

Vs.

Shrimanti Balvantrao Todkar & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Drupad S. Patil, i/b. Mr. Rugwed R. Kinkar, for the Appellants.

Mr. P. R. Arjunwadkar, for the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajvardhan S. Chougule, i/b. Mr. Dheeraj Patil, for the Respondent Nos.2A & 2B.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 27th MARCH 2026

PC.:-

1. The counsel for Appellants seeks time to verify as to whether the Respondent Nos.2(b) died and to take steps.
2. Stand over on **30th April 2026**.
3. If the Appellants file adjournment application before the Executing Court, it may be considered.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)