

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1056 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1356 OF 2012**

Mahadev Laxman Khade,
Since Deceased Through LRs. & Ors.Appellants
Vs.
Shrimanti Balvantrao Todkar & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Rugwed R. Kinkar, Advocate for Appellants.
Mr. P R. Arjunwadkar, Advocate for Respondents.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATED : 7th MAY 2026**

PC.:-

1. Stand over on **12th June 2026**.
2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue till then.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)