

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2014**

Shri Mahadev Laxman Khade .....Petitioner  
Vs.  
Sou. Shrimanti Balvantrao Todkar .....Respondent

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1056 OF 2017  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2014**

Shri Mahadev Laxman Khade .....Applicant  
Vs.  
Sou. Shrimanti Balvantrao Todkar .....Respondent

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1356 OF 2012  
IN  
SECOND APPEAL NO. 11 OF 2014**

Shri Mahadev Laxman Khade .....Applicant  
Vs.  
Sou. Shrimanti Balvantrao Todkar .....Respondent

.....  
Mr. Amit B. Borkar, Advocate for Applicant  
.....

**CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.  
DATED: 12<sup>th</sup> JUNE 2026**

**PC.:-**

1. On the request of learned counsel appearing for the Respondent, stand over to **3<sup>rd</sup> July 2026**.

2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

**(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)**